V32Z-Series
STD Bus Industrial Card Cages
TM
REFERENCE MANUAL
Copyright  2000
All Rights Reserved
VersaLogic Corporation
3888 Stewart Rd.

V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 5
Installation
Card Orientation
STD Bus cards must be oriented correctly when inserted in the card cage.  Most board
manufacturers provide a card ejector at the top corner of their cards.  Be certain to
position these card ejectors toward the top of the card cage.  For upside down or unusual
mounting positions the card ejectors are positioned next to the card retainer bar.
Figure 1.  Card Orientation
Caution Cards should be inserted or removed from the STD Bus card cage only
when the system power is off.
2
Card Retainer Bar
V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 6
Dimensions, Wall Mount
Model Slots A B C
V32-12ZW 12 10.30” 9.50” 8.17”
V32-15ZW 15 12.18” 11.38” 10.05”
V32- 21ZW 21 15.91” 15.12” 13.79”
Tolerance = ±0.02”
Figure 2.  Overall Dimensions  (Wall-Mount Configuration)
V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 7
Dimensions, Table Mount
Tolerance = ±0.02”
Figure 3.  Overall Dimensions (Table-Mount Configuration)
Model Slots A B
V32-12ZT 12 8.88” 8.17”
V32-15ZT 15 10.76” 10.05”
V32-21ZT 21 14.50” 13.79”
V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 8
Dimensions with Bolt-On Power Supply
Tolerance = ±0.002”
Figure 4.  Overall Dimensions (Table-Mount Configuration)